Hasil Spss

persentase kategori

N

Missing

Valid

48

0

persentase kategori

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Lengkap 19 39,6 39,6 39,6
tidak lengkap 29 60,4 60,4 100,0
Total 48 100,0 100,0
Skor pengetahuan
N Valid 48
Missing 0
Mean 12,71
Skor pengetahuan
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 9 1 2,1 2,1 2,1
10 3 6,3 6,3 8,3
11 6 12,5 12,5 20,8
12 16 33,3 33,3 54,2
13 9 18,8 18,8 72,9
14 5 10,4 10,4 83,3
15 3 6,3 6,3 89,6
16 4 8,3 8,3 97,9
17 1 2,1 2,1 100,0
Total 48 100,0 100,0




pengetahuan

N Valid 48
Missing 0
pengetahuan
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Baik 22 45,8 45,8 45,8
Tidak baik 26 54,2 54,2 100,0
Total 48 100,0 100,0
pengetahuan * Kelengkapan Crosstabulation
Kelengkapan
lengkap tidak lengkap Total
pengetahuan Baik Count 14 8 22
% within pengetahuan 63,6% 36,4% 100,0%
Tidak baik Count 5 21 26
% within pengetahuan 19,2% 80,8% 100,0%
Total Count 19 29 48
% within pengetahuan 39,6% 60,4% 100,0%
Chi-Square Tests
Asymp. Sig. (2- | Exact Sig. (2- Exact Sig. (1-
Value df sided) sided) sided)
Pearson Chi-Square 9,826 1 ,002
Continuity Correction® 8,057 1 ,005
Likelihood Ratio 10,146 1 ,001
Fisher's Exact Test ,003 ,002
Linear-by-Linear Association 9,621 1 ,002
N of Valid Cases 48

a. 0 cells (,0%) have expected count less than 5. The minimum expected count is 8,71.

b. Computed only for a 2x2 table




Risk Estimate
95% Confidence Interval
Value Lower Upper
Odds Ratio for pengetahuan 7,350 1,991 27,133
(Baik / Tidak baik)
For cohort Kelengkapan = 3,309 1,416 7,732
lengkap
For cohort Kelengkapan = ,450 ,251 ,807
tidak lengkap
N of Valid Cases 48
Statistics
pendidikan
N Valid 48
Missing 0
pendidikan
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid D3 kep 45 93,8 93,8 93,8
S1 kep 3 6,3 6,3 100,0
Total 48 100,0 100,0
pendidikan * Kelengkapan Crosstabulation
Kelengkapan
lengkap tidak lengkap Total
pendidikan D3 kep Count 17 28 45
% within pendidikan 37,8% 62,2% 100,0%
S1 kep Count 2 1 3
% within pendidikan 66,7% 33,3% 100,0%
Total Count 19 29 48
% within pendidikan 39,6% 60,4% 100,0%




Chi-Square Tests

Asymp. Sig. (2- | Exact Sig. (2- Exact Sig. (1-

Value df sided) sided) sided)
Pearson Chi-Square ,9812 1 ,322
Continuity Correction® ,145 1 ,703
Likelihood Ratio ,957 1 ,328

Fisher's Exact Test ,554 ,343
Linear-by-Linear Association ,961 1 ,327

N of Valid Cases 48

a. 2 cells (50,0%) have expected count less than 5. The minimum expected count is 1,19.

b. Computed only for a 2x2 table

Risk Estimate

95% Confidence Interval
Value Lower Upper
Odds Ratio for pendidikan ,304 ,026 3,607
(D3 kep / S1 kep)
For cohort Kelengkapan = ,567 ,234 1,371
lengkap
For cohort Kelengkapan = 1,867 371 9,399
tidak lengkap
N of Valid Cases 48
lama kerja
N Valid 48
Missing 0
Mean 86,48
Median 36,00
Std. Deviation 103,700
Minimum 3
Maximum 412
lama kerja
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 3 1 2,1 2,1 2,1
4 2 4,2 4,2 6,3
6 3 6,3 6,3 12,5
12 7 14,6 14,6 27,1




18 1 2,1 2,1 29,2
24 7 14,6 14,6 43,8
29 1 2,1 2,1 45,8
36 4 8,3 8,3 54,2
46 1 2,1 2,1 56,3
48 1 2,1 2,1 58,3
77 1 2,1 2,1 60,4
84 1 2,1 2,1 62,5
96 5 10,4 10,4 72,9
108 1 2,1 2,1 75,0
120 2 4,2 4,2 79,2
144 1 2,1 2,1 81,3
180 1 2,1 2,1 83,3
204 2 4,2 4,2 87,5
228 1 2,1 2,1 89,6
252 2 4,2 4,2 93,8
312 1 2,1 2,1 95,8
408 1 2,1 2,1 97,9
412 1 2,1 2,1 100,0
Total 48 100,0 100,0
Group Statistics
Kelengkapan N Mean Std. Deviation | Std. Error Mean
lama kerja lengkap 19 127,21 123,239 28,273
tidak lengkap 29 59,79 80,149 14,883
Independent Samples Test
Levene's Test for
Equality of
Variances t-test for Equality of Means
95% Confidence
Interval of the
. Difference
Sig. (2- Mean Std. Error
F Sig. t df tailed) Difference | Difference | Lower Upper
lama Equal 3,717 ,060 2,301 46 ,026 67,417 29,298 8,444 126,391
kerja variances
assumed
Equal 2,110 27,977 ,044 67,417 31,951 1,966 132,869
variances
not
assumed




Statistics

umur
N Valid 48
Missing 0
Mean 29,85
Median 26,00
Std. Deviation 8,372
Minimum 22
Maximum 54
umur
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 22 4 8,3 8,3 8,3
23 4 8,3 8,3 16,7
24 6 12,5 12,5 29,2
25 7 14,6 14,6 43,8
26 5 10,4 10,4 54,2
27 1 2,1 2,1 56,3
28 2 4,2 4,2 60,4
29 2 4,2 4,2 64,6
30 3 6,3 6,3 70,8
31 1 2,1 2,1 72,9
32 1 2,1 2,1 75,0
33 1 2,1 2,1 77,1
35 1 2,1 2,1 79,2
38 1 2,1 2,1 81,3
39 1 2,1 2,1 83,3
40 1 2,1 2,1 85,4
41 1 2,1 2,1 87,5
42 1 2,1 2,1 89,6
43 2 4,2 4,2 93,8
49 1 2,1 2,1 95,8
53 1 2,1 2,1 97,9
54 1 2,1 2,1 100,0
Total 48 100,0 100,0




Group Statistics

Kelengkapan N Mean Std. Deviation | Std. Error Mean
umur lengkap 19 33,68 9,516 2,183
tidak lengkap 29 27,34 6,553 1,217

Independent Samples Test

Levene's Test for
Equality of
Variances t-test for Equality of Means
95% Confidence
Interval of the
Sig. (2- Mean Std. Error Difference
F Sig. T df tailed) | Difference | Difference Lower Upper
umur Equal 4,952 ,031 2,737 46 ,009 6,339 2,316 1,677 11,002
variances
assumed
Equal 2,536 29,116 ,017 6,339 2,499 1,228 11,450
variances
not
assumed




